Applications:
•  Entertainment /Stage Lighting
•  Architectural Ligthing
•  Spot Lighting
•  Pool and Fountain Lighting
•  Medical Lighting
•  Fiber-coupled Illumination
•  Machine Vision

Note 1: Flux Bin listed is minimum bin shipped, higher bins may be included at Luminus’ discretion.
	           SBM                     	               40                         RGBW             	                   SC41                      	               <Bin kit>
Part Number Nomenclature
4
PDS-002984 Rev 04      © 2022 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Ct    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
Binning Structure1,2,3
All SBM-40-SC LEDs are tested at 1 A at Tc=25ºC for luminous flux, radiometric flux and dominant wavelength and placed into one of the
following wavelength and flux bins. The binning structure is universally applied across each color of the SBM-40-SC product line.
Color
Binning @ 1A, Tc = 25ºC Binning @ 2A, Tc = 25ºC
Minmum Flux/ Power Maximum Flux/ Power Minmum Flux/ Power
(Correlated Values)
Maximum Flux/ Power
(Correlated Values)
Red 90 lm 140 lm 163 lm 253 lm
Green 210 lm 285 lm 298 lm 404 lm
Blue 1000 mW 1400 mW 1618 mW 2265 mW
White 210 lm 345 lm 330 lm 543 lm
Dominant Wavelength Bins3
Color Wavelength Bin (FF)
Binning @ 1A, Tc = 25ºC
Minumum Wavelength Maximum Wavelength
Red RW 621 626
Green GW 522 527
Blue BW 451 456
Note 1: Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements.
Note 2: Contact Luminus sales team for specific bin requirements.
Note 3: Devices are binned at standard 1A, 20ms pulse , Tc = 25ºC  condition.
SBM-40-SC
Product Datasheet
Flux Bins
5
PDS-002984 Rev 04      © 2022 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Ct    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
White Chromaticity Coordinates
Chromaticity Coordinates
Bin Code (WW) CIEx CIEy
1A
0.3166 0.3574
0.3292 0.3345
0.3094 0.2937
0.2951 0.3162
SBM-40-SC
Product Datasheet
6
PDS-002984 Rev 04      © 2022 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Ct    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
Typical Device Performance 1,2
Parameter Symbol Red Green Blue White Unit
Drive Condition3 I 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 A
Emitting Area 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 mm2
Dominant Wavelength
min λd min 621 522 451 nm
typ λd typ 623 525 454 nm
max λd max 626 527 456 nm
FWHM typ Δλ1/2 17 32 21 nm
Chromaticity Coordinates4
typ x 0.31